



**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.54**  
**IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.123/2014**

[ CNR No.MHKO090003092014 ]

The present application is filed by plaintiff for bringing legal heirs of defendant nos.1 and 3. It is the contention of the plaintiff that defendant no.1 was died on 09.06.2019 and defendant no.3 died on 09.12.2023. It is necessary to bring the legal heir on record, which is mentioned in the application. The present application is opposed by the other side on the ground that the plaintiffs have belatedly submitted the application, therefore, it is liable to be rejected and if allowed, the heavy cost be imposed.

2. Heard both the sides. Perused the record. It appears that right to sue survives. Therefore it is necessary to bring legal heirs on record. The other side not challenged the name of legal heirs mentioned in the application. The delay for bringing legal heirs on record is condoned and the abatement is set-aside vide order passed below Exh.53. Therefore, in my view, it is necessary to bring legal heir on record to proceed with the suit. Thus, I pass the following order :-

**ORDER**

1] The application is allowed.

.....2/-

:: 2 ::

R.C.S.No.123/2014.(OBE 54)

2] Plaintiff is permitted to carry out necessary amendment regarding bringing LRs of defendant nos.1 and 3 on record.

Place : Gadhinglaj.  
Date : 15.11.2025.

( N. S. Puri )  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Gadhinglaj